2004 7.36E+04 7.36E+04
2005 7.51E+04 7.51E+04
2006 7.66E+04 7.66E+04
2007 7.82E+04 7.82E+04
2008 7.21E+04 3.62E+04
2009 6.66E+04 2.23E+04
2010 6.40E+04 2.06E+04
2011 5.94E+04 1.91E+04
2012 5.51E+04 1.76E+04
2013 5.12E+04 1.64E+04
2014 4.77E+04 1.52E+04
2015 4.44E+04 1.41E+04
2016 4.14E+04 1.31E+04
2017 3.86E+04 1.22E+04
2018 3.60E+04 1.14E+04
2019 3.37E+04 1.06E+04
2020 3.15E+04 9.87E+03
2021 2.95E+04 9.21E+03
2022 2.76E+04 8.60E+03

2008~2022
total

6.99E+05 2.36E+05

PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM (CDM PDD) - Version 02

CDM – Executive Board  page 57

This template shall not be altered. It shall be completed without modifying/adding headings or logo, format or font.

>> Result of sensitivity analysis
The following sensitivity analysis findings indicate that project cost exceeds returns, i.e. that IRR is
negative, when there are no ERU, irrespective of how conditions are changed. In other words, it is shown
that the project is not the baseline scenario.

Table 4   Result of sensitivity analysis

Variable parameter: Construction cost
   Standard
Variation –10％ –5％ ±0％ +5％ +10％
IRR Minus Minus Minus Minus Minus

Variable parameter: Running cost
   Standard
Variation –10％ –5％ ±0％ +5％ +10％
IRR Minus Minus Minus Minus Minus

Varible parameter: Unit price of sold power
 Standard
Variation ±0％ +25％ +50％ +75％ +100％
IRR Minus Minus Minus Minus Minus

Variable parameter: Generated LFG
   Standard
Variation –20％ –10％ ±0％ +10％ +20％
IRR Minus Minus Minus Minus Minus

PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM (CDM PDD) - Version 02

CDM – Executive Board  page 58

This template shall not be altered. It shall be completed without modifying/adding headings or logo, format or font.

Annex 4

MONITORING PLAN

Based on the monitoring methodology, the monitoring plan for the following items is demonstrated.

>> ID1 LFGtotal LFG flow rate
>> ID5 LFGelectricity LFG flow rate (to the generator)
>> ID6 LFGflared, LFG flow rate (to flaring)
>> ID2 T LFG temperature
>> ID3 P LFG pressure

There are various types of flow rate, however, the one targeted here is the volumetric flow rate of gas,